রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

রবিবার, জুন ৯, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

PUBLIC NOTICE IN THE MATTERS OF SOWDAGOR CROP CARE LIMITED

> Chattogram June 08, 2024

## NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THAT AN EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF SOWDAGOR CROP CARE LIMITED, WILL BE HELD AT COMPANY'S REGISTERED OFFICE AT 262, HAZI MARKET (1ST FLOOR), KHATUNGONJ, CHATTOGRAM ON JULY 08. 2024 AT 4.00 P.M. TO TRANSACT THE FOLLOWING SPECIAL RESOLUTIONS WITH OR WITHOUT MODIFICATION:

- i. TO CONSIDER THE LIQUIDATORS STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS ON MEMBERS' VOLUNTARY WINDING UP OF THE SOWDAGOR CROP CARE LIMITED
- ii. TO APPROVE THE MEMBERS' VOLUNTARY WINDING UP OF THE SOWDAGOR CROP CARE LIMITED

FOR: SOWDAGOR CROP CARE LIMITED

ABDULLA AL AHAD

Managing Director of the Company Liquidator.

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (১৯৫৪৯) মূ**ল্য :** টাকা ৪.০০